CR

Companies Registry

CLM/CR/17634C

RMTR/00051324 RMTR/00012325 RMTR/00013125 RMTR/00014325

Company Name

- NS3

Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

Business Registration Number

30958055

[MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new
certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost :
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Registered Holder
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
CHAN YUK KING DECEASED
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CHAN YUK KING DECEASED
CHAN YUK KING DECEASED
CHAN YUK KING DECEASED
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Certificate Number

Number of Shares

MTR02241302
MTR04081515
MTR04172737
MTR00618893
MTR01053779
MTR01299288
MTR01395099
MTR01517384
MTRO01642567
MTR01761607
MTR01871912
MTR01982919
MTR02093693
MTR02200988
MTR02312187
MTR02420842
MTR02531324
MTR02638423
MTR02755628
MTR02860919
MTR02968410
MTR03076173
MTR03184501
MTR03289151
MTR03396323
MTR03510316
MTR03605497
MTR03703273
MTR03796207
MTR03891502
MTR03984631
MTR04080180
MTR04171449
MTR04266964
MTR04356924
MTR04449319
MTR04537896
MTR04628387
MTR04793023
MTR04881876
MTR04964964
MTRO05048364
MTR05129400
MTR05212814
MTR05291176
MTR05372148
MTR70194495
MTR04113144
MTR00091157
MTR00939127
MTR03348903
MTR03572528
MTR03665486
MTR03763912
MTR03854805
MTR03951638
MTR04042098
MTR04138534
MTR04227967
MTR04324242
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@11
@29
@9
@ 500
@25
@6
@13
@7
@18
@8
@14
@7
@14
@5
@ 10
@4
@9
@4
@7
@3
@12
@3
@9
@3
@11
@ 16
@5
@15
@5
@17
@4
@ 14
@4
@15
@5
@16
@4
@ 22
@5
@19
@5
@21
@9
@ 22
@12
@ 32
@33
@59
@ 500
@25
@2
@12
@4
@ 12
@4
@ 13
@3
@11
@3
@12

Class of Shares

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
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New Share Certificate
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE TSANG CHING CHING MTR04412284 @3 Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE TSANG CHING CHING MTR04506166 @ 12 Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE TSANG CHING CHING MTR04592064 @3 Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE TSANG CHING CHING MTR04684386 @ 17 Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE TSANG CHING CHING MTR04845798 @4 Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE TSANG CHING CHING MTR04935204 @ 15 Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE TSANG CHING CHING MTR05262728 @17 Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE TSANG CHING CHING MTR05339112 @9 Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE TSANG CHING CHING MTR70026754 @ 33 Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application
under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

(a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company’s website
throughout a period of at least one month; and

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of
Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the
said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies
Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2025-05-14 Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited
Date Share Registrar
of

MTR Corporation Limited

I confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with
section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date For and on behalf of
The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer
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Companies Registry

CLM/CR/17637C

RMTR/00015825 RMTR/00016625 RMTR/00016825 RMTR/00016925
RMTR/00017525 RMTR/00018425

Company Name

- NS3

Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

Business Registration Number

30958055

[MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new
certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost :

Applicant
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM-HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
LAM HOK YU TODD
CHAN MAN YUEN
CHAN MAN YUEN
CHAN MAN YUEN
WONG YIU YIN
WONG YIU YIN
WONG YIU YIN
NG KWOK KEUNG
NG KWOK KEUNG
NG KWOK KEUNG
NG KWOK KEUNG
NG KWOK KEUNG
CHUNG WA YING
CHOW KWOK FUNG
CHOW KWOK FUNG
CHOW KWOK FUNG
CHOW KWOK FUNG
CHOW KWOK FUNG
CHOW KWOK FUNG

Registered Holder
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
~ Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same ~
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
CHAN SO YING DECEASED
CHAN SO YING DECEASED
CHAN SO YING DECEASED
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
WONG KAM FUNG DECEASED
WONG KAM FUNG DECEASED
WONG KAM FUNG DECEASED
WONG KAM FUNG DECEASED
WONG KAM FUNG DECEASED
- Same -
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED

Certificate Number
MTR00161683
MTR00715483
MTR00901021
MTR01264989
MTR01446713
MTR01572605
MTR01695131
MTR01814161
MTR02316918
MTR02425503
MTR02535958
MTR02643232
MTR02740536
MTR02845884
MTR03012911
MTR03040999
MTR03151186
MTR03256143
MTR03362631
MTR03536925

MTR03875841-2
MTRO03875843
MTR03875844-6
MTR03875847
MTR03917505
MTR04009278
MTR04105141
MTR04195658
MTR04291465
MTR04380648
MTR04473580
MTR04561082
MTR04652283
MTR04815598
MTR04904689
MTR04986549
MTR05070435
MTR05150524
MTR05234145
MTR05311647
MTR05393104
MTR70411009
MTR00009110
MTR00853582
MTR70261603
MTR00230751
MTR00730789
MTR70036960
MTR03578406
MTR04940391
MTR05020291
MTR05104986
MTR05183592
MTR04278165
MTR00148417
MTR00892681
MTR03711809
MTR03804484
MTR03900346
MTR03992793
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Number of Shares

@ 500
@3
@25
@7
@13
@7
@ 18
@8
@10
@4
@9
@4
@7
@3
@12
@3
@9
@3
@11
@16
@ 14
@7
@5
@16
@17
@4
@ 14
@4
@15
@5
@ 16
@4
@ 22
@5
@ 19
@5
@21
@9
@22
@ 12
@32
@33
@ 500
@ 25
@33
@ 1,000
@ 50
@ 66
@ 16
@19
@5
@21
@9
@ 47
@ 500
@25
@11
@4
@12
@3

Class of Shares

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
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CHOW KWOK FUNG
CHOW KWOK FUNG
CHOW KWOK FUNG
CHOW KWOK FUNG
CHOW KWOK FUNG
CHOW KWOK FUNG
CHOW KWOK FUNG
CHOW KWOK FUNG
CHOW KWOK FUNG
CHOW KWOK FUNG
CHOW KWOK FUNG
CHOW KWOK FUNG
CHOW KWOK FUNG
CHOW KWOK FUNG
CHOW KWOK FUNG

CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED
CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED

MTR04088453
MTR04179483
MTR04275105
MTR04364806
MTR04457381
MTR04545622
MTR04636339
MTR04800555
MTR04889467
MTR04972163
MTR05055712
MTR05136440
MTR05219925
MTR05298005
MTR70397286

o NS3

Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

@10
@3
@11
@3
@ 12
@3
@ 16
@4
@ 14
@3
@15
@7
@ 16
@9
@33

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application
under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

(a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company’s website
throughout a period of at least one month; and

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Fxchange of
Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the
said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies

Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2025-05-14

Date

Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited

Share Registrar

of

MTR Corporation Limited

I confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with
section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date

For and on behalf of
The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer
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