

Notice of Intention to Issue New Share Certificate

CLM/CR/17634C

RMTR/00051324 RMTR/00012325 RMTR/00013125 RMTR/00014325

Business	Registration	Number	
3095805!	5		

Company Name

MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost:

•	,			
<u>Applicant</u>	Registered Holder	Certificate Number	Number of Shares	Class of Shares
CHENG CHEE KUN	- Same -	MTR02241302	@ 11	Ordinary
CHENG CHEE KUN	- Same -	MTR04081515	@ 29	Ordinary
CHENG CHEE KUN	- Same -	MTR04172737	@ 9	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR00618893	@ 500	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR01053779	@ 25	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR01299288	@ 6	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR01395099	@ 13	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR01517384	@ 7	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR01642567 MTR01761607	@ 18 @ 8	Ordinary Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG TUNG KIN CHUNG	Chan Yuk King Deceased Chan Yuk King Deceased	MTR01761607 MTR01871912	@ 6 @ 14	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR01971912 MTR01982919	@7	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR02093693	@ 14	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR02200988	@ 5	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR02312187	@ 10	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR02420842	@ 4	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR02531324	@ 9	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR02638423	@4	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR02755628	@ 7	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR02860919	@3	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR02968410	@ 12	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR03076173	@ 3	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR03184501	@ 9	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR03289151	@ 3	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR03396323	@ 11	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR03510316	@ 16	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR03605497	@ 5	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR03703273	@ 15	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR03796207	@ 5	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR03891902	@ 17	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR03984631	@ 4	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR04080180	@ 14	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR04171449	@ 4	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR04266964	@ 15	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR04356924		Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR04449319	@ 16	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR04537896	@ 4	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR04628387	@ 22	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR04793023	@ 5	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR04881876	@ 19	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR04964964	@ 5	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR05048364	@ 21	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR05129400	@ 9	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR05212814	@ 22	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR05291176	@ 12	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR05372148	@ 32	Ordinary
TUNG KIN CHUNG	CHAN YUK KING DECEASED	MTR70194495	@ 33	Ordinary
FUNG LAI CHEUNG	LEE SUET MAN DECEASED	MTR04113144	@ 59	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR00091157	@ 500	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR00939127	@ 25	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR03348903	@ 2	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR03572528	@ 12	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR03665486	@ 4	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR03763912	@ 12	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR03854805	@ 4	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR03951638	@ 13	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR04042098	@ 3	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR04138534	@ 11	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR04227967	@ 3	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR04324242	@ 12	Ordinary



Form NS3

Notice of Intention to Issue New Share Certificate

TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR04412284	@ 3	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR04506166	@ 12	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR04592064	@ 3	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR04684386	@ 17	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR04845798	@ 4	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR04935204	@ 15	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR05262728	@ 17	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR05339112	@ 9	Ordinary
TSANG CHING CHING JOYCE	TSANG CHING CHING	MTR70026754	@ 33	Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

- (a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company's website throughout a period of at least one month; and
- (b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622).

	MTR Corporation Limited
	of
Date	Share Registrar
2025-05-14	Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limite

I confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date	For and on behalf of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited
	Authorized Officer



Notice of Intention to Issue New Share Certificate

CLM/CR/17637C

RMTR/00015825 RMTR/00016625 RMTR/00016825 RMTR/00016925 RMTR/00017525 RMTR/00018425

Business R	egistration number	
30958055		

Company Name

MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost:

<u>Applicant</u>	Registered Holder	Certificate Number	Number of Shares	Class of Shares
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR00161683	@ 500	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR00715483	@ 3	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR00901021	@ 25	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR01264989	@ 7	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR01446713	@ 13	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR01572605	@ 7	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR01695131	@ 18	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR01814161	@ 8	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR02316918	@ 10	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR02425503	@ 4	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR02535958	@ 9	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR02643232	@ 4	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR02740536	@ 7	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR02845884	@ 3	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR03012911	@ 12	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR03040999	@ 3	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR03151186	@ 9	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR03256143	@ 3	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR03362631	@ 11	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR03536925	@ 16	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR03875841-2	@ 14	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR03875843	@ 7	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR03875844-6	@ 7 @ 5	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR03875847	@ 16	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR03917505	@ 17	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR04009278	@ 4	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR04105141	@ 14	Ordinary
			_	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR04195658	@ 4	•
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR04291465	@ 15	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR04380648	@ 5	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR04473580	@ 16	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR04561082	@ 4	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR04652283	@ 22	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR04815598	@ 5	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR04904689	@ 19	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR04986549	@ 5	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR05070435	@ 21	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR05150524	@ 9	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR05234145	@ 22	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR05311647	@ 12	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR05393104	@ 32	Ordinary
LAM HOK YU TODD	- Same -	MTR70411009	@ 33	Ordinary
CHAN MAN YUEN	CHAN SO YING DECEASED	MTR00009110	@ 500	Ordinary
CHAN MAN YUEN	CHAN SO YING DECEASED	MTR00853582	@ 25	Ordinary
CHAN MAN YUEN	CHAN SO YING DECEASED	MTR70261603	@ 33	Ordinary
WONG YIU YIN	- Same -	MTR00230751	@ 1,000	Ordinary
WONG YIU YIN	- Same -	MTR00790789	@ 50	Ordinary
WONG YIU YIN	- Same -	MTR70036960	@ 66	Ordinary
NG KWOK KEUNG	Wong Kam Fung Deceased	MTR03578406	@ 16	Ordinary
NG KWOK KEUNG	WONG KAM FUNG DECEASED	MTR04940391	@ 19	Ordinary
ng kwok keung	WONG KAM FUNG DECEASED	MTR05020291	@ 5	Ordinary
ng kwok keung	WONG KAM FUNG DECEASED	MTR05104986	@ 21	Ordinary
ng kwok keung	WONG KAM FUNG DECEASED	MTR05183592	@ 9	Ordinary
CHUNG WA YING	- Same -	MTR04278165	@ 47	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR00148417	@ 500	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR00892681	@ 25	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR03711809	@ 11	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR03804484	@4	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR03900346	@ 12	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR03992793	@ 3	Ordinary
CHOTT REFOR FORM	CHOTT CHIR SOFT DECENSED	111103772173	<i>w</i> 3	Orallial y





2025-05-14 Date

Date

Notice of Intention to Issue New Share Certificate

CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR04088453	@ 10	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR04179483	@ 3	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR04275105	@ 11	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR04364806	@ 3	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR04457381	@ 12	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR04545622	@ 3	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR04636339	@ 16	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR04800555	@ 4	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR04889467	@ 14	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR04972163	@ 3	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR05055712	@ 15	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR05136440	@ 7	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR05219925	@ 16	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR05298005	@ 9	Ordinary
CHOW KWOK FUNG	CHOW CHIK SUM DECEASED	MTR70397286	@ 33	Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

- (a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company's website throughout a period of at least one month; and
- (b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622).

	3
	of
MTR Corp	ooration Limited
I confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Ko section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.	ng Limited in accordance with

For and on behalf of

The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer

Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited

Share Registrar